CORRIGENDUM TO THE DETAILED PUBLIC STATEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF

SHREE DIGVIJAY CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
(CIN: L26940GJ1944PLC000749) 

Registered Office: Digvijaygram via Jamnagar, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 361140, India

Open offer for acquisition of up to 3,85,43,837 (three crores eighty five lakhs forty three thousand eight hundred thirty seven) fully paid up equity shares of 
face value of INR 10 (Indian Rupees ten) each of Shree Digvijay Cement Company Limited (“Target Company”), representing 26.00% (twenty six percent) of 
the Expanded Share Capital (as defined below) from the Public Shareholders (as defined below) of the Target Company by India Resurgence Fund – Scheme 1

[...]

Sale 
Share agreed to be paid by the Acquirers to the Seller in terms of the SPA.” 

(b)	 Consequently, the aggregate consideration payable by the Acquirers to the Seller, for the purchase of the Tranche 1 Sale Shares under the SPA shall be INR 
578,50,84,463.70 (Indian Rupees five hundred seventy eight crores fifty lakhs eighty four thousand four hundred and sixty three and seventy paise only).

(c)	 All references to the SPA under the PA, DPS and DLOF shall be construed as the SPA as amended by the SPA Amendment. 
3.	 Material Updates on the Underlying Transaction:
	 (a)	 Escrow: In terms of the requirements under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, the Acquirer has deposited 100% (one hundred per cent) of the Maximum Open Offer

[...]

Pursuant to the Escrow Agreement, the Acquirers have jointly opened an escrow account under the name and title 
of “INDIA RESURGENCE FUND 2 - SCHEME 2 OPEN OFFER ESCROW ACCOUNT” bearing account number 924020015124095 (“Escrow Account”) with 
the Escrow Agent and have made a cash deposit of INR 355,37,41,772 (Indian Rupees three hundred fifty five crores thirty seven lakhs forty one thousand seven 
hundred seventy two) (“Escrow Amount”) in the Escrow Account in accordance with Regulation 17(5) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. This Escrow Amount 
constitutes 100% of the Maximum Open Offer Consideration and has been confirmed vide a confirmation letter dated December 18, 2025, issued by the Escrow